FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	APR 27 1999			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) ZIBA Designs, Inc.	Month Day Year 02 25 99			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) New Water Products, LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 22 42nd Street, N.W.	representation is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) Suite A	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Auburn	Washington 98001 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
01 FC:581 60.00 04	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 2053 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 2050 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 2050 and to the Office of Management and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 2050 and to the Office of Management and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 2050 and the Office of Management Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				
	REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0580			

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
orresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	404-815-3706
Name [Eric J. Hanson		
ddress (line 1)	Smith, Gambrell & Russe	ell, LLP	
ddress (line 2)	Suite 3100, Promenade	II	
ddress (line 3)	1230 Peachtree Street,	N.E.	
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, GA 30309-359	2	
ages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 2-
	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
Pat If this document signed by the fir Patent Coo Ent onl has	tent Application Number(s)	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat PCT PCT	t Number(s)
Metho Depos	d of Payment: End	closed X Deposit Account dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
To ti attac indic	ched copy is a true copy of th cated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depos	
	I. Hanson me of Person Signing	Signature	
			. Uutu

PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZIBA Design, Inc., a corporation of the State of Oregon, having a principal place of business at 305 N.W., 21st Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,762,787 entitled FLUID FILTRATION SYSTEM HAVING A READILY DETACHABLE CARTRIDGE FILTER (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, New Water Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 22 42nd Street NW, Suite A, Auburn, Washington 98001 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, grant and transfer unto Assignee, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent;

For the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and transfer to Assignce the full, exclusive, and entire right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, enforce any rights and file any causes of action related thereto, and to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Patent, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required

PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0582

for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignce or its designce insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute any reissues, renewals, amendments, extensions, or continuations thereof, and to make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent in all countries throughout the world.

Executed this 25th day of Lebruary, 19 99.

ZIBA Design, Inc.

Title: CFC

STATE OF Areaon

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Overan</u>, on this <u>25^r</u> day of <u>Lebnary</u> 1999, personally appeared <u>Sta Vossaughi</u>, who being duly sworn, signed

and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.



(SEAL)

ing langling

My Commission Expires: March 18, 2002

LIT\604284.5

PATENT REEL: 9935 FRAME: 0583



Eric J. Hanson Ph. (404)815-3706 Fax: (404)685-7006 ehanson@sgratl.com

www.sgrlaw.com

SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUITE 3100, PROMENADE H 1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3592

ESTABLISHED 1893

SUITE 800 1850 M STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 TELEPHONE (202) 659-2811 FACSIMILE (202) 659 (462

April 27, 1999

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box Assignment 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

> Re: Assignment of Patent No. 5,762,787 Assignee: New Water Products, LLC Assignor: ZIBA Designs, Inc.

Dear Assistant Commissioner:

Enclosed are a Form Recordation Cover Sheet for Patents, the Assignment document, and check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recording fee. Also enclosed is our return postcard which we would appreciate your mail room stamping as to the date received and the returning the same to us.

Very truly yours,

J. Hanson

EJH/jlc

Enclosures

Weber Seiffert & Lieke cc: Jonathan Ware, Esq. Ms. Melissa M. Bedsole

> Express Mail mailing label number EL320751801 Date of Deposit: April 27, 1999 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Person mailing paper: SAMUEL G WESTBROOK

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

611342

RECORDED: 05/13/1999